SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50531/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2024 in WP No. 8028/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, TELANGANA AND A.P. & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERANNA ANUGAM

ITEM NO.24+61+62

Respondent(s)

(IA No.259677/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 43001/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.260199/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260200/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45375/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.262746/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262745/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46175/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.261537/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261538/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 47803/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.260695/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260696/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 48775/2024 (IX) (IA No.263098/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 48778/2024 (IX) (IA No.259070/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49017/2024 (IX) (IA No.256882/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49058/2024 (IX) (IA No.260920/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

```
Diary No(s). 49779/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.263599/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.263596/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
```

Diary No(s). 50135/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.262507/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 48539/2024 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.263879/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49764/2024 (IX) (IA No.262582/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49140/2024 (IX) (IA No.265639/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50883/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.261634/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 50144/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265392/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49064/2024 (IX) (IA No.267626/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50215/2024 (IX) (IA No.264726/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50041/2024 (IX) (IA No.266903/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49769/2024 (XII-A) (IA No.269010/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50458/2024 (IX) (IA No.268136/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy. No.47412/2024 (IA No.272664/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy.No.50087/2024 (IA No.270881/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.270882/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44487/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.261552/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261551/2024-EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS)

Diary No(s). 49144/2024 (XII-A)

```
(IA No.272422/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
```

Date: 29-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vatshnaw, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Chankar Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Adithya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No. 27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)