

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 57153/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2024
in WP No. 10664/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1 PALGHAR & ORS. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THANE STEELS LIMITED **Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 300662/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53702/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 300191/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 52543/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 300652/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 56450/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 300664/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 56895/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 301203/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 44755/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 300572/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 300573/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 300574/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 49768/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 300567/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 300568/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 300566/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 57210/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 302004/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 54356/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 301371/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57063/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 301979/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy.No.54376/2024
(IA No. 302295/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 54325/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 1535/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 55793/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 1443/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57218/2024 (IX)
(IA No. 1334/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy. No.56888/2024
(IA No. 427/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 55196/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 641/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 639/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)