

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 12015/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 04-03-2024
IN WP NO. 5642/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF
TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD]

THE NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA MURTHY KAMINENI RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 97905/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 16122/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 97680/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14454/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 97900/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 15821/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 99385/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 6711/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 97386/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 97384/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 15870/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 99193/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16320/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 98735/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14789/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 99571/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14335/2025 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 97607/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 15824/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 97921/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14784/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 97990/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 3562/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 97355/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 97356/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 14943/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 99524/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14777/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 97604/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 15832/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.
IA NO. 98670/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 15233/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 96535/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14320/2025 (IX)
IA NO. 100172/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) DIARY NO(S). 16038/2025 (ITEM 61)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14386/2025 (IX)
Diary No(s). 14453/2025 (IX)
Diary No(s). 16021/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s). 16027/2025 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 16035/2025 (IX)
Diary No(s). 16332/2025 (XII-A)
Diary No(s). 17052/2025 (IX)
Diary No(s). 17139/2025 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 17346/2025 (IX)
Diary No(s). 17571/2025 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 17578/2025 (IX)
Diary No(s). 18718/2025 (IV-B)

Date : 25-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma Ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

**Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s). 27736
of 2023.**

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**