

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 14955/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 07-05-2024
IN WP NO. 466/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD-26(1)(1) & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHRI KHEMISATI PLASPACK LLP

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 121892/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 121893/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 14448/2025 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 121944/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 121945/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 18707/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 120678/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 21688/2025 (XII-A)

(IA NO. 121576/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 121577/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

DIARY NO(S). 20461/2025 (IX)

(IA NO. 122452/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 21448/2025 (IX)

(IA NO. 122590/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 23307/2025 (ITEM NO.64)

(IA NO. 122513/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 17593/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 123149/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 123150/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

DIARY NO(S). 20472/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 122765/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 16281/2025 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 122611/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 122612/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 17184/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 124106/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 17657/2025 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 124022/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 20373/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 124468/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 20484/2025 (IX)

IA NO. 124544/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 59613/2024 (XII-A)

IA NO. 122594/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 122595/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 23573/2025 (XII-A)

IA NO. 124960/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 124961/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

DIARY NO(S). 17050/2025 (IV-B)

IA NO. 125831/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 125835/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

DIARY NO(S). 24350/2025 (IX)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24418/2025 (ITEM 66)
(IA NO. 125600/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned as in similar matters delay has been
condoned by this court.**

Issue notice to the respondents.

**Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).27736
of 2023.**

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**